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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P296300

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P36059-R2)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
24RLN-LD5-36-RDP-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-6500K
RLN LED 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH RDP LENS

(504) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 6500K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2891.0 lumens

N/A

109.5 lumens/watt
1.25/1.3/1.38

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

26.412
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P296300
CATALOG NUMBER: 24RLN-LD5-36-RDP-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-6500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P296300

CATALOG NUMBER: 24RLN-LD5-36-RDP-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-6500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 105 101 97 107 102 99 95 98
2 100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79 86
3 91 81 73 67 89 79 72 66 76
4 83 72 63 57 81 70 62 56 68
5 77 64 55 49 75 63 55 49 61
6 71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43 55
7 66 52 44 38 64 52 43 38 50
8 61 48 39 34 60 47 39 34 46
9 57 44 36 30 56 43 36 30 42
10 54 41 33 27 52 40 33 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 1422 1422 1422
5° 1425 1421 1428
10° 1422 1423 1436
15° 1418 1424 1439
20° 1410 1423 1448
25° 1395 1418 1452
30° 1382 1409 1452
35° 1362 1396 1439
40° 1337 1372 1416
45° 1306 1340 1381
50° 1263 1293 1327
55° 1202 1217 1253
60° 1122 1128 1157
65° 1030 1023 1047
70° 936 910 915
75° 832 787 781
80° 722 646 629
85° 593 457 355

30

111
95
81
70
61
54
48
43
39
35
32

Scaled Data Report

10

111
92
77
65
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94

83
74
66
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
79
68
60
53
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
90
75
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
85
71
60
52
45
39
35
31
28
25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P296300
CATALOG NUMBER: 24RLN-LD5-36-RDP-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-6500K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 100.3 35 o° 1057 1057 1057 1057 1057

10°-20° 289.1 10.0 5° 1055 1053 1052 1055 1057 100
20°-30° 441.2 15.3 15° 1018 1017 1022 1030 1033 287
30°-40° 531.9 18.4 25° 940 943 955 972 978 433
40°-50° 542.4 18.8 35° 829 832 850 869 876 519
50°-60° 464.2 16.1 45° 687 688 704 722 726 529
60°-70° 319.8 11.1 55° 512 509 519 530 534 457
70°-80° 163.9 5.7 65° 324 316 321 324 329 322
80°-90° 38.2 1.3 75° 160 154 151 151 150 173
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 38 34 30 26 23 45
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 830.5 28.7

0°-40° 1362.5 47.1

0°-60° 2369.1 81.9

0°-90° 2891.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2891.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P296300
CATALOG NUMBER: 24RLN-LD5-36-RDP-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-6500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o°[ 10572 1057.2 1057.2 1057.2 1057.2
25°| 10583 1056.2 1054.0 1056.2  1058.3
se| 10551 10529 1051.8 10551  1057.2
7.5°| 10496  1047.4 10474 1051.8 1054.0
10°| 1040.8  1039.7 10419 10463  1050.7
12.5°| 10298 1029.8 1033.1 1038.6  1043.0
15°| 10178 10167 1022.2 1029.8 1033.1
17.5°| 10013  1002.4 1010.1 10189  1023.3
20°| 9849  986.0  993.6 1005.7 1011.2
225°| 9640 9662 9750  990.3  995.8
25°| 9399 9432 9553 9717 9783
275°| 9158 9191 9322 9509  959.6
30°| 8894 893.8  907.0 9267  934.4
325°| 8598 8631  879.6  899.3  907.0
35°|  829.1 8324 8500 8686 8763
37.5°| 7984 7984 8160 8379 8456
40°|  761.1 762.2 7809  801.7  806.1
425°| 7260 7260 7425 7622  769.9
45°| 6866 6877 7041 7216  726.0
475°| 6460 6460 6602 6767  681.1
50°|  603.2 601.0 6175  630.6  633.9
525° 5593 556.0  569.2  580.2  584.6
55°| 5122 5089  518.8  529.7  534.1
57.5°| 4628 4584  469.4 4793 4815
60°| 416.8 4102  419.0 4244  429.9
62.5° 3707  363.0 369.6 3729  377.3
65°| 3235 3159 3213 3235 3290
67.5°| 2786 2731 2742 2775  279.7
70°| 2380 2314 2314 2314 2325
725°| 2007 1908  189.7  190.8  190.8
75°| 1601 153.5  151.3 1513  150.3
77.5°| 1283 119.5 1184 1163  114.1

80° 93.2 85.5 83.4 82.3 81.2
82.5° 64.7 58.1 55.9 53.7 50.4
85° 38.4 34.0 29.6 26.3 23.0
87.5° 14.3 13.2 11.0 9.9 9.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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